

ITEM NO.4
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2620/2020

FATEHLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 11117/2021 (Application for substitution) is to be listed before Id. Registrar for orders.

IA No. 11117/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 08-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 7 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.6 within two weeks time. However, ld. counsel for the appellant submits that in respect of respondent no.6 the process was served through e-mail and in that regard an affidavit regarding proof of service has already been filed. Registry to verify the same.

Application for substitution filed in respect of the deceased appellant alongwith vakalatnama and death certificate is allowed, being in time. Cause title be amended accordingly.

List again on 16.3.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar