

ITEM NO.7
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2620/2020

FATEHLAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 11117/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 6 to 8 but none has entered appearance except for respondent nos. 6 and 8.

Ld. counsel, Ms Aparna Rohatgi Jain appearing on behalf of Dr S.K.Verma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.8 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks time and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Item No.7

Ld. counsel, Ms Cheshta Jetly appears for respondent no.6 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks time and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Appellant has filed amended memo of parties.

List again on 27.4.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar