

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2620/2020

FATEHLAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 42830/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT IA No. 42829/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Dr. S. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, let the matter be adjourned to enable learned counsel for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed on 18.01.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PSNT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)