

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).2620/2020

FATEHLAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.42830/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.42829/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 13-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasna, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Rajasthan is directed to suggest composition of an Expert-cum-Monitoring Committee comprising the Officers/Experts from the concerned Departments for the purpose of environmental protection and to prevent the encroachment on the Eco-sanctity Zone of the Kumbhalgarh Wild Life Sanctuary.
2. Let the proposal be put up within four weeks.
2. List the matter after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

