

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2620/2020

FATEHLAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42830/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 42829/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Ikram, Adv.
Mr. Parth Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the State-respondent No. 1 seeks time to file an affidavit for dealing with the objections raised by the petitioner to the report submitted by the Pollution Control Board.

We grant time of four weeks to do the needful.

List on 19.03.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)