

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2620/2020

FATEHLAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42830/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 42829/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)    Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
                              Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.  
                              Mr. Vidhan Malik, Adv.  
                              Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.  
                              Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR  
                              Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
                              Ms. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.  
                              Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.  
                              Mr. Shivamm Sharma, Adv.  
                              Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.

                              Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.  
                              Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
                              Mr. Bilal Ikram, Adv.  
                              Mr. Parth Aggarwal, Adv.

                              Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR  
                              Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
                              Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.  
                              Dr. S.K.Verma, Adv.

                              Mr. Shruti Jose, AOR (For Res.No.9)  
                              Dr. Paras Ranjan Pujari for NEERI

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to provide soft copies of the documents received from National Environment Engineering Research Institute (for short, 'NEERI') on 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 to the learned counsel appearing for the parties. It will be appropriate if under the supervision of NEERI, identification and demarcation of the catchment area of the lake in question is made. However, Dr. Paras Ranjan Pujari, Senior Principal Scientist tells us that NEERI will require help of other agencies as well.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

The Advocate appearing for NEERI will place on record the names of the agencies whose help would be necessary by NEERI. Presence of Mr. Paras Ranjan Pujari, Senior Principal Scientist is not necessary on the next date of hearing.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)