

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2620/2020

FATEHLAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42830/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 42829/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vidhan Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shaubhagua Sundriy, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Shivamm Sharmma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Parth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Dr. S.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the affidavit of Dr. Paras Ranjan Pujari,

Senior Principal Scientist, CSIR, National Environment Engineering Research Institute (NEERI) dated 16th July, 2024.

We permit NEERI to take assistance of the three authorities specified in paragraph 3 of the affidavit. We direct the State Government to issue formal letters of appointment to the three authorities and ensure that their charges are paid.

To enable NEERI to complete the preliminary survey and to give us the outer limit within which the task will be completed, list on 17th September, 2024.

NEERI to file a report before the next date.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)