

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2620/2020

FATEHLAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40605/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 42830/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 143753/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 130365/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 42829/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 01-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mrs. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parchet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gurbani Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Soham K. Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no. 9 seeking adjournment for filing reply, the matter stands adjourned by a week.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR